
PWS Name: Galloway
PWS ID: OH2570758

  

Comments 

If Column AJ includes a 
school...

 Was Material Ever Previously 
Lead?

Service Line Installation 
Date

Describe the Field Verification 
Method

Enter the Date of Field 
Verification

Describe the Field Verification Method Enter the Date of Field Verification Lowest Grade Served

A Unique ID by the public water system 
for each service line.

If "Non-Lead Other", describe in 
Comments field

Important for determining if 
service line requires replacement

Estimated date when the 
service line was installed 

or replaced

Service Line 
Metered or Not 

Mettered

Drinking, Non-
Drinking, 

Combination

Diameter in 
inches

Length in Feet Select option from drop down list. If 
"Other," describe in the Notes field

If Other, describe in the Notes field
Estimated date of field 

verification or date that the 
record was updated

If "Non-Lead Other", describe in 
Comments field

Estimated date when the 
service line was installed or 

replaced

Diameter in 
inches

Length in Feet If Other, describe in the Notes field If Other, describe in the Notes field Estimated date of field verification or 
date that the record was updated

For example, lead gooseneck or 
pigtail where the water main is 
connected to the service line

Please use this section to record any comments or notes associated with a service line.

Example 1 (DO NOT DELETE) Site Name 1234 Test St. Test City 88888 Test County ##.##### -##.##### Yes, No, Unknown
Active, Inactive, Not 

Applicable
mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy Non-Lead - Copper Yes 3/19/1999 Yes Drinking 1.50 6 Field inspection only with no records No Lead 7/4/1905 1.25 6 Previous materials evaluation Yes Visual inspection at the meter pit 5/1/2019 Lead No Single Family Structure 6/1/1968 Galvanized 6/1/1968 Yes LC201

Example 2 (DO NOT DELETE) House 1 1502 Main St Braceville 44444 Adams 41.2566 -80.9806 No Active 1/1/2022 1/1/2023 Non-Lead - Plastic No 4/2/2005 Yes Drinking 1.25 6 Previous Materials Evaluation Yes Visual inspection at meter pit 5/2/2019 Non-Lead - Copper 7/12/1991 2 9 Water sampling only with no records No Never Lead No Single Family Structure with Childcare Facility 2/16/2019 Copper with Lead Solder Yes

Example 3 (DO NOT DELETE) Business 1 1268 Main St Braceville 44444 Adams 41.2560 -80.9820 Yes Inactive 1/15/2016 Non-Lead - Copper No Yes Combination 2.50 8 Installation record (e.g., tap card) No Non-Lead - Plastic 10/1/2001 2 12 Installation record (e.g., tap card) Yes Customer self-identification 7/2/2017 Never Lead No Non-Residential Building 10/1/2001 Non-Lead- Plastic 7/15/2015 No
wSL_001 6351 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.9187 -83.1641 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/30/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_002 6356 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.9192 -83.1639 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 6/21/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_003 6364 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.9193 -83.1641 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/20/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_004 6372 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.9193 -83.1643 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/20/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_005 6380 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.9193 -83.1645 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/20/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_006 6383 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.9188 -83.1646 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/30/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_007 6388 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.9193 -83.1648 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/20/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_008 6396 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.9193 -83.1650 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 10/16/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_009 6404 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.9193 -83.1652 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 10/16/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_010 6412 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.9193 -83.1654 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/20/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_011 6420 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91931443 -83.16567167 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 9/26/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_012 6428 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91932267 -83.16589422 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 9/5/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_013 6436 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91933059 -83.1661079 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/19/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_014 6444 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91933883 -83.16633052 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/19/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_015 6450 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91934741 -83.16656201 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/19/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_016 6458 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91935565 -83.16678456 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 7/12/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_017 6472 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.9193672 -83.16709621 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/19/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_018 6477 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91885855 -83.1673059 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/23/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_019 6480 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91937544 -83.16731876 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 5/29/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_020 6486 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91939367 -83.16754367 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/21/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_021 6494 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91940872 -83.16781027 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/21/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_022 6502 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91940155 -83.16813593 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 7/12/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_023 6496 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91744788 -83.1673782 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 10/16/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_024 6545 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91745803 -83.16848527 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 9/26/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_025 6564 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.917845 -83.167912 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/21/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_026 6572 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91801873 -83.16783974 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 7/11/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_027 6577 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91812718 -83.16844356 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/20/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_028 6580 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91818336 -83.16783284 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 7/11/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_029 6593 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91845642 -83.16842904 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/21/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_030 6601 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91862103 -83.16842178 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/20/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_031 6607 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91880365 -83.16842774 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/19/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_032 6608 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91872372 -83.16783117 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/19/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_033 6613 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91901253 -83.16839733 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 7/11/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_034 6621 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91926753 -83.16834792 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 7/11/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_035 1545 CATENARY WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91885524 -83.16518956 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 10/2/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_036 1553 CATENARY WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91865851 -83.16519616 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 9/10/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_037 1565 CATENARY WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91849388 -83.16520312 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 9/10/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_038 1571 CATENARY WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91832926 -83.16521008 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 9/10/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_039 1579 CATENARY WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91816464 -83.16521703 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 9/10/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_040 1528 CUPOLA WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91889985 -83.16674295 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 10/4/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_041 1543 CUPOLA WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91861441 -83.16738637 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 10/9/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_042 1551 CUPOLA WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91844979 -83.16739332 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 10/8/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_043 1559 CUPOLA WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91828516 -83.16740026 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 10/8/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_044 1594 CUPOLA WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91779436 -83.16669518 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 10/23/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_045 1599 CUPOLA WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91755821 -83.16715841 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 10/16/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_046 1538 FAIRLIE WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91886629 -83.16563149 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 10/2/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_047 1550 FAIRLIE WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91866965 -83.16564152 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 10/2/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_048 1558 FAIRLIE WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91850503 -83.16564847 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 10/4/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_049 1566 FAIRLIE WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.9183404 -83.16565541 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 10/4/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_050 1574 FAIRLIE WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91817578 -83.16566236 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 10/4/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_051 1582 FAIRLIE WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91797905 -83.16566895 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 10/23/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_052 1575 GARRATT RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91828952 -83.16406143 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/30/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_053 1591 GARRATT RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91793366 -83.16407895 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/20/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_054 1587 CUPOLA WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.9179636 -83.16726541 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 9/17/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_055 1556 CUPOLA WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.9185215 -83.16666884 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 9/9/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_056 1564 CUPOLA WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.9183569 -83.16675094 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 9/9/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_057 1567 CUPOLA WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91827113 -83.16742736 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 9/26/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_058 1572 CUPOLA WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91813421 -83.16675908 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 9/17/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_059 1575 CUPOLA WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.9180874 -83.16737176 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 9/26/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_060 1570 CATENARY WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91853073 -83.16442945 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 1/21/2025 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_061 1562 CATENARY WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91869107 -83.16458399 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 3/14/2025 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_062 1581 FAIRLIE WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91815902 -83.16631703 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 1/21/2025 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_063 1581 GALLOWAY RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.9187945 -83.16311843 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 3/28/2025 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_064 1585 CATENARY WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91814322 -83.16511851 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 9/10/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_065 1586 CATENARY WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91808054 -83.16472564 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 1/21/2025 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_066 1583 GARRATT RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91831657 -83.16398147 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 8/30/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_067 6509 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91704569 -83.16745681 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 2/10/2025 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_068 6515 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91700092 -83.16763563 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 2/25/2025 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_069 6518 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91748383 -83.16766608 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 11/18/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_070 6521 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91704769 -83.1678699 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 2/10/2025 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_071 6527 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91712646 -83.16821837 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 2/10/2025 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_072 6539 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91742869 -83.16836817 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 2/10/2025 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_073 6553 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91780514 -83.168494 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 1/2/2025 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_074 6556 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91784769 -83.16803529 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 1/2/2025 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_075 6561 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91823473 -83.16844983 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 11/18/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_076 6585 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91851229 -83.16842208 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 1/2/2025 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_077 6588 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91855337 -83.16801456 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 11/18/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_078 6850 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91893037 -83.16782021 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 7/12/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_079 6493 BALLAST RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.9191586 -83.16758117 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 2/25/2025 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_080 6569 BELLMOUTH RD GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91828917 -83.16844623 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 2/10/2025 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_081 1548 CUPOLA WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91871901 -83.16672631 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 9/4/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)
wSL_082 1536 CUPOLA WAY GALLOWAY 43119 Franklin 39.91890017 -83.16670858 Non-Lead - Plastic No Non-Lead - Plastic 9/4/2024 Installation record (e.g., tap card)

For detailed instructions CLICK HERE!

Service Line 
Length

This information may be helpful for identifying lead tap monitoring locations.

Point-of-Entry or 
Point-of-Use 

Treatment Present?

If Non-Lead in Column O…
Building Plumbing Materials

Plumbing 
installation/replacement 

date 

LCR Sampling 
Point IDBuilding Type Connected to Service LineConnector Material Type

System-Owned Portion 
Service Line Material 

Classification 
Unique Service Line ID Asset Start Date

Service Line 
Length

Purpose of this worksheet: To provide a customizable format water systems can use to track materials for each service line in their distribution system. 

General Instructions: Each row in this worksheet represents one service line connecting the water main to the customer's plumbing. The worksheet includes required and recommended elements; the columns with the RED shading are required by the LCRR and/or Ohio EPA. The BLUE columns are recommended. Informational notes for columns are in Row 12; Worksheet examples are included in rows 
14 &15. This template is formatted for approximately 10,000 rows. The +/-  button in the lefthand margin can be used to hide and unhide the PWS Information Box.

Water systems must track addresses of all service lines in their internal inventory. For the publicly accessible version, location identifiers are required for lead and galvanized requiring replacement. If the system does not use 
addresses for their location identifier, other options could include GPS coordinates, landmark, intersection, block, or other details to specify service line locations.

Is there Lead Solder in the 
Service Line?

Building Construction 
Date

Is the Service Line 
Metered Service Line UseAsset End DateStreet NameStreet Number Latitude Longitude

In Asset 
Management Asset Status

Was the Service Line 
Material Field 

Verified?
Basis of Material ClassificationService Line SizeSite Name City Zip Code County

Location Information Additional Information to Assign Tap Monitoring Tiering

Date of System-
owned LSLR

System-Owned Portion Customer-Owned Portion

If Yes in Column W…
Service Line Installation Date Service Line Size Basis of Material Classification

Was the Service Line 
Material Field 

Verified?

Customer-Owned Portion
Service Line Material Classification

If Yes in Column AE…

Other Potential Sources of Lead

Date of Customer-
owned LSLR

Lead Service Line Replacement 
(LSLR)

Press the +/- button to display or 

Inventory


